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autopsies. ,Vhen a physician holds an autopsy, the presence and 
assistance of the coroner does not entitle him to extra fees as 
such, such service is simply a part of his duties in holding the in­
quest. If the coroner is a duly licens~d and practicing physi­
cian qualified to perform a autopsy, and does perform the same 
instead of calling in a physician, he would be entitled to the 
l.Llstomary charge of a physician for performing the autopsy. 

Helena, Montana, August 26, 1905. 
J. P. Regan, Esq., Deputy County Attorney, Great Fall~, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-Your letter of the 21st instant, requesting an opinion of 
thIS office, to hand, th'a question submitted being, whether a coroner is 
entitled to the sum of $25.00 for services rendered in performing an 
autopsy on the body of a deceased person? 

Under Section 4640, Political Code, tha coroner is Bntitled to $5.00 per 
day, together with mileage for distance actually traveled in holding in­
quests. Thiil section has been construed to .the effect that the coroner 
can only receive :t>::i.00 per day whether he holds one or more inquests on 
th'a same day. It is no part of the coroners duty, as ~uch, tQ perform 
autopSies. If a physician was called in to perform an autopsy as a: 
part of the inquest, the coroner would be entitled to no extra compensa­
tion for hi~ presence at such autopsy, as he would simply be performing 
on'a of his duties in holding an inquest. Of course, if a coroner, is a duly 
licensed and practicing physician, qualified to perform an autopsy, and 
does perform the 'same in addition to per-forming his duties of coroner in 
holding the inquest, he would then be entitle,d to tha customary charge of 
a physician for performing an autopsy. 

The law does not fix anYilpecific fae for performing an autopsy, and 
the reasonableneils of th'a charge for the same is to be determined by the 
board of county commisilioners or county auditor in auditing the bill pre­
sented for such services. 

Ail to the other que~tion submitted in your letter, the opinion will 
ba forwarded later as we wish to prepara a brief in connection with the 
same. 

Ver'y truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALE~, 

Attorney General. 

Legal Holiday-Delinquent Taxes, Payment Of. 
When the thirtieth of November falls on a legal holiday, taxes 

are not delinquent until 6 o'clock p. m. Dec I following, and the 
ta~es paid on December first should be credited in the receipts of 
the fiscal year ending November 30. 

Helena, Montana, AUguilt 25, 1905. 
George E. Robbinsr Esq., County Treasurer, :\Iiles City, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-Your letter of the 23rd iniltant to hand, in which you state 
that the county attorney of your county is absent and that you wish to 
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know upon what day taxes for thc year 1905 will become delinquent, in­
asmuch as November 30 of, this year will be a legal holiday, and also as to 
which fiscal year taxes should be credited, if collected on December 1. 

While t~is office givcs opinion only to the county attorney and board 
of county commissioners, still, as this i.,; a matter of importance to the 
county treasurers of the State, in the absence of your County Attorney I 
will give you ~n opinion upon the samc . 

Section 12, Political Codc, provides: 
"Whenever any act of a secular nature, other than a work of neces­

sity or mercy, is appointed by law or contract to be performed upon a 
particular day, which day falls upon a holiday, such act may be performed 
upon the n·cxt business day with the same effect as if it had been per­
formed upon the day appointed." 

This section governs the facts stated in your letter. Taxes will not 
become delinquent until 6 o'clock p. m., December 1, 1905, and taxcs paid 
on December first are in law the same as if they had been paid on Novem­
ber 30, and, thercfore, should ·be credited in the receipts of the fiscal year 
ending Novcmber 30. 

This question was formerly decided, to the same effect, by Attorney 
General Noian in 1899. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

School District, Bond Issue By-Bonds, of School District. 
Chapter 2, Laws Ig05, and the Laws IgOI, p. 3 

Compared and Construed. 

The act of 1905 confers upon a district a power not granted 
to it by the original act and brings within the operation of the 
statute a deficiency not contemplated by the original act, and as 
to such matter the amendatory statute must govern as to date. 

Helena, Montana, August 28, 1905. 
Hon. John P. Schmidt, Rcgister, State Land Office, Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-I am in receipt of your favor of the 14th instant, transmit­
ting, upon reference by the State Land Board, the transcript of proceed­
ings and coz:respondence with refercnce to the propo:led bond issue of 
School District No.1 of Fergus County, for the purpose of securing money 
to pay existing indebtedness under the provisions of Chapter 2, laws 1905, 
and requcsting inves.tigation, consideration and opinion by my office for 
the guidance of the Board of Land Commissioners respecting its action 
with reference thereto. 

The act of Fcbruary 19, 1901, laws 1901, p. 3, consists of seven sec­
tions, each section providing in 'Substance as follows: 

Section 1. That whenever before the passage of this act any school 
district has been unable to collect taxes for the maintcnance of the 
school, by reason of the law under which the tax was levied being in-
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